2\ BRI~

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 19-3668
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND
NOSSAMAN LLP

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 19-3668 is made and entered into
by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation (“City”), acting by

and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners (‘Boar "), and NOSSAMAN LLP
(“Outside Counsel”).

WHEREAS, the City entered into Agreement No.19-3668 with Nossaman LLP, for
professional litigation support and legal services for real estate matters; and

WHEREAS, the original term of the Agreement was a three year term from July
20, 2019 to July 19, 2022; and

WHEREAS, certain legal services and litigation support has been ongoing and the
City desires to extend the term of the Agreement from three years to five years.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that:

Section Il (A). “Period of Performance” is replaced by the following:

“This Agreement shall begin on July 20, 2019 and shall continue for five (5)
years thereafter, unless terminated earlier under the provisions of this
Agreement.”

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of Agreement
No. 19-3668 shall remain in full force and effect.

Transmittal 4



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Third
Amendment to Agreement No. 19-3668 on the date to the left of their signatures.

Dated: August2, 2021

Dated: 1- (-Z%

Dated: July 8, 2022

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

/’h-'@ |2 202

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorn

Janna B Sjdley, General C
4
N (O
Steven Otera, AssistaptCity Attorney

NOSSAMAN, LLP

a limited liability partners?ip

David Graeler, Partner

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its
Board of Harbor Commissioners

W@ﬂﬁéﬂ&m

EUUGENE D. SEROKA
Executive Director

Aﬁestm()\

AMBER M. KLESGES 8' 3

Board Secretary

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES,
a MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Wﬂ.ﬁ Kfﬂ%

KATHLEEN KENEALY
Chief Deputy City Attorney




